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obligations may continue. See hours per response: 0.5
Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person” 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
. Paylocity Holding Corp [ PCTY ] (Check all applicable)
MY_T X  Director 10% Owner
I ] Officer (give title Other (specify
3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year,
(Last) (First) (Middle) ( ylvean below) below)

ONE NORTH WACKER, SUITE 2700

11/18/2019

(Street)
CHICAGO IL 60606
(City) (State) (Zip)

4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)

Line)
X

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable

Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)

2. Transaction
Date
(Month/Dayl/Year)

2A. Deemed
Execution Date,
if any
(Month/Day/Year)

3.
Transaction
Code (Instr.
8)

4. Securities Acquired (A) or
Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

Code |V

Amount

(A) or
(D)

Price

5. Amount of
Securities
Beneficially
Owned Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership
Form: Direct
(D) or Indirect
() (Instr. 4)

7. Nature of
Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership
(Instr. 4)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

6,689

$113.70

416,874

by Adams
Street
2006
Direct

Fund L.P.
@

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

2,702

$114.33®

414,172

by Adams
Street
2006
Direct

Fund L.P.
(2)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

147

$115.07¢

414,025

by Adams
Street
2006
Direct

Fund L.P.
(2)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

7,554

$113.70

470,763

by Adams
Street
2007
Direct

Fund L.P.
)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

3,052

$114.33®

467,711

by Adams
Street
2007
Direct

Fund L.P.
5)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

165

$115.07®

467,546

by Adams
Street
2007
Direct

Fund L.P.
©)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

10,803

$113.70

673,237

by Adams
Street
2008
Direct

Fund L.P.
)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001597881
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001591698

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)

2. Transaction
Date
(Month/Day/Year)

2A. Deemed
Execution Date,
if any
(Month/Day/Year)

3.
Transaction
Code (Instr.
8)

4. Securities Acquired (A) or
Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)

Code |V

Amount

(A) or
(D)

Price

5. Amount of
Securities
Beneficially
Owned Following
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)

6. Ownership
Form: Direct
(D) or Indirect
() (Instr. 4)

7. Nature of
Indirect
Beneficial
Ownership
(Instr. 4)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

4,364

$114.33®

668,873

by Adams
Street
2008
Direct

Fund L.P.
©)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

237

$115.07®

668,636

by Adams
Street
2008
Direct

Fund L.P.
)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

2,239

$113.70

139,552

by Adams
Street
2009
Direct

Fund L.P.
7)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

905

$114.33®

138,647

by Adams
Street
2009
Direct

Fund L.P.
(7)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

49

$115.07®

138,598

by Adams
Street
2009
Direct

Fund L.P.
7)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

1,272

$113.70

79,273

by Adams
Street
2010
Direct

Fund L.P.
®)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

514

$114.33®

78,759

by Adams
Street
2010
Direct

Fund L.P.
®)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

28

$115.07®

78,731

by Adams
Street
2010
Direct

Fund L.P.
®)

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

1,022

$113.70

63,688

by Adams
Street
2011
Direct
Fund LP®

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

413

$114.33®

63,275

by Adams
Street
2011
Direct
Fund LP®

Common Stock, par value $0.001

11/18/2019

22

$115.07®

63,253

by Adams
Street
2011
Direct
Fund LP®




Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership | 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securities Form: Direct | Indirect
(Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (I) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported_ (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount g;; o | price .(I;:las':ia:fggg(g
by Adams
Street
2012
Common Stock, par value $0.001 11/18/2019 S 1,026 D | $113.7M 63,914 I Direct
Fund
LPOO
by Adams
Street
s 2012
Common Stock, par value $0.001 11/18/2019 S 414 D |$114.33® 63,500 I Direct
Fund
LPpUo
by Adams
Street
” 2012
Common Stock, par value $0.001 11/18/2019 S 22 D |$115.07® 63,478 I Direct
Fund
LPpCo
by Adams
Street Co-
Common Stock, par value $0.001 11/18/2019 S 3,956 D $113.7M 246,566 I Investment
Fund I1,
L.p.D
by Adams
Street Co-
Common Stock, par value $0.001 11/18/2019 S 1,598 D |$114.33® 244,968 I Investment
Fund 11,
L.p.D
by Adams
Street Co-
Common Stock, par value $0.001 11/18/2019 S 87 D |$115.07® 244,881 I Investment
Fund II,
L.p.D
Common Stock, par value $0.001 21,804(12) D
Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Titleof | 2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and 8. Price of | 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, | Transaction | of Expiration Date Amount of Derivative | derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. | Derivative | (Month/Dayl/Year) Securities Security Securities Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Securities Underlying (Instr. 5) Beneficially Direct (D) | Ownership
Derivative Acquired Derivative Owned or Indirect | (Instr. 4)
Security (A) or Security (Instr. 3 Following () (Instr. 4)
Disposed and 4) Reported
of (D) Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3,4 (Instr. 4)
and 5)
Amount
or
Number
Date Expiration of
Code |V (A) | (D) Exercisable | Date Title | Shares

Explanation of Responses:

1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from $113.00 to $114.00, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to
Paylocity Holding Corporation, any security holder of Paylocity Holding Corporation, or the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each
separate price within the range set forth in footnotes 1, 3 and 4 of this Form 4.

2. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2006 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2006") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2006. The securities owned by
AS 2006 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners,
LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2006. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2006,
except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

3. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from $114.01 to $115.00, inclusive.
4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from $115.02 to $115.16, inclusive.

5. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2007 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2007") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2007. The securities owned by
AS 2007 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners,
LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2007. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2007,
except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

6. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2008 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2008") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2008. The securities owned by
AS 2008 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners,
LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2008. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2008,
except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

7. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2009 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2009") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2009. The securities owned by
AS 2009 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners,
LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2009. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2009,
except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

8. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2010 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2010") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2010. The securities owned by




AS 2010 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners,
LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2010. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2010,
except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

9. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2011 Direct Fund LP ("AS 2011") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2011's general partner. The
securities owned by AS 2011 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of
Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2011. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of
shares held by AS 2011, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

10. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2012 Direct Fund LP ("AS 2012") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2012's general partner. The
securities owned by AS 2012 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of
Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2012. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of
shares held by AS 2012, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

11. Shares held directly by Adams Street Co-Investment Fund II, L.P. ("AS CIF") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS CIF. The securities
owned by AS CIF may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street
Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS CIF. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS
CIF, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

12. By agreement with Adams Street 2006 Direct Fund, L.P., Adams Street 2007 Direct Fund, L.P., Adams Street 2008 Direct Fund, L.P., Adams Street 2009 Direct Fund, L.P., Adams Street 2010 Direct Fund,
L.P., Adams Street 2011 Direct Fund LP, Adams Street 2012 Direct Fund LP and Adams Street Co-Investment Fund II, L.P. (collectively, the "Funds"), Mr. Diehl is deemed to hold these shares for the benefit
of the Funds. Mr. Diehl disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:
/s/ Kris Kang, attorney-in-fact
to Jeffrey T. Diehl 112022019
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* |f the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.



