FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

			or Section 30(n) of the investment Company Act of 1940					
	ss of Reporting Perso	n*	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Paylocity Holding Corp [PCTY]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
<u>Diehl Jeffrey T</u>			<u></u>		Director	10% Owner		
(Last) ONE NORTH V	(First) (Middle) WACKER, SUITE 2700		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/18/2019		Officer (give title below)	Other (specify below)		
(Street) CHICAGO	t) CAGO IL 60606		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

CHICAGO IL	60606						4	Form filed by N	one Reporting Pe Nore than One R	
(City) (State)	(Zip)							Person		
Т	able I - Non-Deriva	tive Securities A	cquir	ed, [Disposed	of, or E	3eneficiall	y Owned		
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye	Execution Date,	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquired (D) (Inst	d (A) or r. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/201	9	S		6,689	D	\$113.7(1)	416,874	I	by Adams Street 2006 Direct Fund L.P.
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/201	9	S		2,702	D	\$114.33 ⁽³⁾	414,172	I	by Adams Street 2006 Direct Fund L.P.
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/201	9	S		147	D	\$115.07 ⁽⁴⁾	414,025	I	by Adams Street 2006 Direct Fund L.P.
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/201	9	S		7,554	D	\$113.7(1)	470,763	I	by Adams Street 2007 Direct Fund L.P.
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/201	9	S		3,052	D	\$114.33 ⁽³⁾	467,711	I	by Adams Street 2007 Direct Fund L.P.
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/201	9	S		165	D	\$115.07 ⁽⁴⁾	467,546	I	by Adams Street 2007 Direct Fund L.P.
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/201	9	S		10,803	D	\$113.7(1)	673,237	I	by Adams Street 2008 Direct Fund L.P.

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned												
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transa Code (8)		4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquire (D) (Inst	d (A) or r. 3, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		4,364	D	\$114.33 ⁽³⁾	668,873	I	by Adams Street 2008 Direct Fund L.P.		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		237	D	\$115.07 ⁽⁴⁾	668,636	I	by Adams Street 2008 Direct Fund L.P.		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		2,239	D	\$113.7(1)	139,552	I	by Adams Street 2009 Direct Fund L.P.		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		905	D	\$114.33 ⁽³⁾	138,647	I	by Adams Street 2009 Direct Fund L.P.		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		49	D	\$115.07 ⁽⁴⁾	138,598	I	by Adams Street 2009 Direct Fund L.P.		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		1,272	D	\$113.7(1)	79,273	I	by Adams Street 2010 Direct Fund L.P.		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		514	D	\$114.33 ⁽³⁾	78,759	I	by Adams Street 2010 Direct Fund L.P.		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		28	D	\$115.07 ⁽⁴⁾	78,731	I	by Adams Street 2010 Direct Fund L.P.		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		1,022	D	\$113.7 ⁽¹⁾	63,688	I	by Adams Street 2011 Direct Fund LP ⁽⁹⁾		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		413	D	\$114.33 ⁽³⁾	63,275	I	by Adams Street 2011 Direct Fund LP ⁽⁹⁾		
Common Stock, par value \$0.001	11/18/2019		S		22	D	\$115.07(4)	63,253	I	by Adams Street 2011 Direct Fund LP ⁽⁹⁾		

1. Title of S	2. Transacti Date (Month/Day		if any	emed ion Date /Day/Yea	⊂ Co	ansac de (Ir		4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquired (D) (Inst	d (A) or r. 3, 4 and 5)	Securi Benefi	cially d Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect ing (I) (Instr. 4)	Direct Indirect tr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
							Со	de	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transa	ection(s) 3 and 4)			(instr. 4)
Common Stock, par value \$0.001		11/18/20	019			S	5		1,026	D	\$113.7 ⁽⁾) 6	3,914		I	by Adam Street 2012 Direct Fund LP ⁽¹⁰⁾	
Common Stock, par value \$0.001		11/18/2	019			S	5		414	D	\$114.33	3) 6	3,500		I	by Adams Street 2012 Direct Fund LP ⁽¹⁰⁾	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.001	11/18/2	019			S	5		22	D	\$115.07	4) 6	3,478		I	by Adams Street 2012 Direct Fund LP ⁽¹⁰⁾
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.001	11/18/20	019			S	5		3,956	D	\$113.7 ⁽¹	.) 24	46,566		I	by Adams Street Co- Investmer Fund II, L.P. ⁽¹¹⁾
Common Stock, par value \$0.001		11/18/2	019			S	5		1,598	D	\$114.33	3) 24	14,968		I	by Adams Street Co- Investmer Fund II, L.P. ⁽¹¹⁾	
Common Stock, par value \$0.001		11/18/20	019			S	5		87	D	\$115.07	4) 24	14,881		I	by Adams Street Co- Investmer Fund II, L.P. ⁽¹¹⁾	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.001											21	,804 ⁽¹²⁾		D	
		Ta	able II - Deriva (e.g., p							posed of, convertib			Owned	d			
Derivative Conversion Date		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed 4. Execution Date, Trans		saction of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		ber 6 Eive (l ies	. Date Expira	e Exe	ercisable and	7. Title Amour Securi Under Deriva Securi	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		9. Numbe derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactie (Instr. 4)	e C S F Illy C	Do. Dwnership Form: Direct (D) Or Indirect I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)
								Date		Expiration		Amount or Number of					

Explanation of Responses:

1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$113.00 to \$114.00, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to Paylocity Holding Corporation, any security holder of Paylocity Holding Corporation, or the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in footnotes 1, 3 and 4 of this Form 4.

(A) (D)

Exercisable Date

Title

Shares

- 2. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2006 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2006") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2006. The securities owned by AS 2006 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2006. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2006, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$114.01 to \$115.00, inclusive.

Code

- 4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$115.02 to \$115.16, inclusive.
- 5. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2007 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2007") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2007. The securities owned by AS 2007 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2007. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2007, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 6. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2008 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2008") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2008. The securities owned by AS 2008 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2008. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2008, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 7. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2009 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2009") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2009. The securities owned by AS 2009 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2009. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2009, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 8. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2010 Direct Fund, L.P. ("AS 2010") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2010. The securities owned by

AS 2010 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2010. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2010, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

- 9. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2011 Direct Fund LP ("AS 2011") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2011's general partner. The securities owned by AS 2011 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2011. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2011, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 10. Shares held directly by Adams Street 2012 Direct Fund LP ("AS 2012") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS 2012's general partner. The securities owned by AS 2012 may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS 2012. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS 2012, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 11. Shares held directly by Adams Street Co-Investment Fund II, L.P. ("AS CIF") and indirectly by Adams Street Partners, LLC, as the managing member of the general partner of AS CIF. The securities owned by AS CIF may be deemed to be beneficially owned by Adams Street Partners, LLC. Thomas S. Bremner, Jeffrey T. Diehl, Elisha P. Gould, Robin Murray and Fred Wang are partners of Adams Street Partners, LLC (or a subsidiary thereof) and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the shares held by AS CIF. Such persons and entities disclaim beneficial ownership of shares held by AS CIF, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 12. By agreement with Adams Street 2006 Direct Fund, L.P., Adams Street 2007 Direct Fund, L.P., Adams Street 2008 Direct Fund, L.P., Adams Street 2010 Direct Fund, L.P., Adams Street 2011 Direct Fund L.P., Adams Street 2011 Direct Fund L.P., Adams Street 2012 Direct Fund L.P. (collectively, the "Funds"), Mr. Diehl is deemed to hold these shares for the benefit of the Funds. Mr. Diehl disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

/s/ Kris Kang, attorney-in-fact to Jeffrey T. Diehl

11/20/2019

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.